
Port Nelson Summer Sea Swim Series, 2019-2020. Series points

7-Nov ## 21-Nov ### ### ### ### ## ## # ### ## ## ## # # ## # Average

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 # 11 12 13 14 # # 17 #  Number Best of 12

Swimmers 105 0 123 114 228

NB Season placing will be determined by each swimmer's best 12 swims over the season

Super swimmers NumberBest of 12

Men of Swims

Luke Kelly 9 10 19 2 19

Oxford Bailey 7 9 16 2 16

Hamish Neill 4 7 11 2 11

Bendi Kepess 10 10 1 10

Fergus Drummond 8 8 1 8

Matt Hansen 3 5 8 2 8

Hayden Squance 8 8 1 8

Terry Bone 6 6 1 6

Joe Thornton 6 6 1 6

Nic Hall 5 5 1 5

Hayden Lockie 4 4 1 4

Denis Cooper 1 2 3 2 3

Andrew Martin 3 3 1 3

Ben Van Dyke 2 2 1 2

Jon Linyard 1 1 1 1

Women

Sophie Alexander 8 10 18 2 18

Christina Harris 7 8 15 2 15

Wendy Healey 6 6 12 2 12

Hannah Martin 5 7 12 2 12

Sierra Thomas 10 10 1 10



Abbey Smale 9 9 1 9

Flossie Van Dyke 9 9 1 9

Jude Vincent 4 2 6 2 6

Lucy Barron 5 5 1 5

Kerry Mathieson 4 4 1 4

Ruth Thomas 3 3 1 3

Fran Harris 3 3 1 3

Jessica Bryant 2 2 1 2

Pip Dwyer 1 1 1 1

Victoria Charles 1 1 1 1

Non Wetsuit

Men, Long course

Ben Marshall 10 10 20 2 20

Geoff Lart 9 8 17 2 17

Peter Thomas 8 6 14 2 14

Mark Bryant 7 5 12 2 12

Steve Malthus 9 9 1 9

Renato Melo 7 7 1 7

Women, long course

Jude Vincent 10 10 20 2 20

Lisa Gant 9 9 18 2 18

Becky Bennett 7 6 13 2 13

Monique Day 5 5 10 2 10

Jo Hatton 8 8 1 8

Megan Coltman 8 8 1 8

Maggy Johnston 7 7 1 7

Cheryl de Lange 6 6 1 6

Men, short course



Ryan Ward 10

Women, short course

Nicole Le Bas Thurlow 10 10 1 10

If you're missing from non-wetsuit list, email petergibbs96@gmail.com

Age Group points

Long Course

U-16 Men

Nic Hall 10 10 1 10

U-16 Women

Victoria Charles 10 10 1 10

16-19 Men

Oxford Bayley 8 10 18 2 18

Bendi Kepess 10 10 1 10

Fergus Drummond 9 9 1 9

16-19 Women

Sophie Alexander 8 10 18 2 18

Hannah Martin 7 9 16 2 16

Sierra Thomas 10 10 1 10

Abbey Smale 9 9 1 9

20-29 Men

Luke Kelly 10 10 20 2 20

Peter Burrell 7 7 14 2 14

Tom Somerville 9 9 1 9

Hayden Squance 9 9 1 9



Chris King 8 8 1 8

Joe Thornton 8 8 1 8

Dean Boote 6 6 1 6

David Egelstaff 6 6 1 6

Edward Palmer 5 5 1 5

20-29 Women

Francesca Harris 10 7 17 2 17

Lucy Barron 10 10 1 10

Pip Dwyer 9 9 1 9

Charlotte Handforth 8 8 1 8

Libby Malthus 6 6 1 6

Katie Malthus 5

30-39 Men

Ben Marshall 10 9 19 2 19

Haydn Lockie 10 10 1 10

Justin Carter 8 8 1 8

30-39 Women

Jess Elson 10 8 18 2 18

Flossie Van Dyke 10 10 1 10

Stephanie Barker 9 9 1 9

Ruth Thomas 9 9 1 9

Michelle Richardson 8 8 1 8

Polina Stucke 7 7 1 7

Annabelle Clark 7 7 1 7



Matt Hansen 9 10 19 2 19

Jon Linyard 8 9 17 2 17

Ed Tappenden 3 7 10 2 10

Terry Bone 10 10 1 10

Josh Barber 8 8 1 8

Matt Newberry 7 7 1 7

Lyndon Chandler 6 6 1 6

James Coleman 6 6 1 6

Alan Bryson 5 5 1 5

Jarod Spencer 1 4 5 2 5

Ben Knight 5 5 1 5

Hamish Crook 4 4 1 4

Renato Melo 2 2 4 2 4

Rob Boomer 1 3 4 2 4

Tony Lindbom 1 1 2 2 2

Martin Nichols 1 1 1 1

40-49 Men

40-49 Women

Wendy Healey 10 10 20 2 20

Jessica Bryant 9 9 18 2 18

Melissa Walker 8 8 16 2 16

Becky Bennett 7 6 13 2 13

Sally Albrecht 6 4 10 2 10

Sophie Best 5 2 7 2 7

Megan Coltman 7 7 1 7

Monique Day 4 1 5 2 5

Dawn Chalmers 5 5 1 5

Erin O'Connor 3 1 4 2 4

Paula Meer 2 1 3 2 3

Stephanie Gray 3 3 1 3



Kay Stansbury-Ward 1 1 1 1

Monica Pausina 1 1 1 1

50-59 Men

Hamish Neill 10 10 20 2 20

Andrew Martin 9 9 18 2 18

Roger Matheson 8 8 16 2 16

Wayne Leighton 7 6 13 2 13

Gareth Cashin 6 7 13 2 13

Stephen Neas 5 5 1 5

Rob Searle 5 5 1 5

Geoff Lart* 4 4 4 1 4

Brian Mills 3 3 1 3

Eric Wylde 3 3 1 3

Clive Holmes 2 2 1 2

Mark Bryant 1 1 2 2 2

Rob Cant 1 1 2 2 2

Charlie Squance 1 1 2 2 2

Stephen Taylor 2 2 1 2

Stu Cottam 1 1 1 1

Ross Sneddon 1 1 1 1

Kevin Edgar 1 1 1 1

50-59 Women

Christina Harris 10 10 20 2 20

Jude Vincent 9 8 17 2 17

Jane Alloway 8 6 14 2 14

Lisa Gant 7 2 9 2 9

Kerry Mathieson 9 9 1 9



Kay McPherson 5 3 8 2 8

Marina Buonocore 6 1 7 2 7

Jacqui Maitland 7 7 1 7

Jan Thompson 4 1 5 2 5

Eileen Searle 5 5 1 5

Carolyn Squance 4 4 1 4

Jo Hatton 3 3 1 3

Sali Matthews 2 2 1 2

Fiona Young 1 1 1 1

60-69 Men

Denis Cooper 9 10 19 2 19

Steve Clements 8 9 17 2 17

Angus Perham 7 8 15 2 15

Dick Bennison 5 7 12 2 12

Ben Van Dyke 10 10 1 10

Paul Thornton 4 5 9 2 9

Simon Bloomberg 6 6 1 6

Barry Thomas 6 6 1 6

Brian McGurk 1 4 5 2 5

Sean Trengrove 2 2 4 2 4

Glenn Roberts 3 3 1 3

Stuart Hague 1 2 3 2 3

Steve Malthus 3 3 1 3

Peter Thomas* 1 1 2 2 2

Bruce Bosselman 1 1 2 2 2

David Osbourn 1 1 1 1

60-69 Women

Karen Nancarrow 10 9 19 2 19



Odette Llewellin 9 8 17 2 17

Liz Coke 7 5 12 2 12

Janis Crampton 10 10 1 10

Cheryl De Lange 8 8 1 8

Maggy Johnston 7 7 1 7

Jill Bann 6 6 1 6

70+ Men

Derek Eaton 9 10 19 2 19

Peter Gibbs 8 9 17 2 17

Stuart Hebberd 10 10 1 10

Ralph Hetzel 7 7 1 7

Short Course

U-16 Boys

Corey Tremblay 10 10 20 2 20

Lucas Hansen 9 4 13 2 13

Finn Bryant 9 9 1 9

Noah Brehaut 8 8 1 8

Sam Edens 7 7 1 7

Jasper Sneddon 6 6 1 6

Tom Edens 5 5 1 5

Ryan Ward 3 3 1 3

0 0 0

U-16 Girls

Brooke Swan 10 10 20 2 20

Emily Chadderton 9 9 18 2 18

Eva Ellena 7 5 12 2 12

Ariah Bayley 6 6 12 2 12

Lilly Claridge 5 7 12 2 12

Caitlin Alexander 8 8 1 8



Sophie Molnar 8 8 1 8

Sophie Nichols 4 4 1 4

Hester Allen 4 4 1 4

Open men

Leon Serfontein 10 10 20 2 20

Abraham Jansen Van Rensburg9 9 1 9

Ross Sneddon 9 9 1 9

Steve Granger 8 8 1 8

Stuart Edens 8 8 1 8

Open Women

Nicole Le Bas Thurlow 10 10 1 10

Mia Langley 10 10 1 10

Charlotte Tappenden 9 9 1 9

Adrienne Wylde 6 3 9 2 9

Michelle Richardson 9 9 1 9


